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TRAFIEK 2017
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2017
01.	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGLF - EBOS	 (4)
02.	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 EGLF - LSGS	
	 OK-BII	 Beech 400A	 Praga Aviation	 LSGS - LSZH	  
	 SP-MED	 Beech 58	 Ibex-U.L. SP.Zoo	 EPPO - EPLB	
03.	 F-GEJJ	 Beech A36TC Bonanza	 A.Legoux	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LSGG - LFPB	 (4)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (5)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - LFMN	 (7)
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWI - EHAM	 (4)
04.	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG - LFOP	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-45	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
05.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBZZ - EBLE	
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 EDMS - EDVK	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSZR - LFLX	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBOS - EDLN	 (6)
	 PH-SPF	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-45	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC	 EBZW - LFOV	 (14/2)
	 D-ISAV	 Cessna 402B	 Vulcan Air (end of Aerodata lease)	 dep to EDRK	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFBZ - EFHK	 (9)
	 OO-CKD	 Robin R.2112	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EBCI	
07.	 OK-KIN	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - EGKB	  
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
08.	 N7277F	 Beech C90GT	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EDTG - EDVK	
	 OK-KIN	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	  
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB - EHBD	 (9)
09.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI - EGTE	
	 F-GTVC	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LSGS - LFJL	  
	 F-GVVB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Evolem Aviation	 LFLY - LFLY	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EFHK - LKPR	 (10)
	 N892WA	 RC-690A Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EGPC - EBZW	 (10)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK - temp.bsd	
10.	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (6/2)
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM - EHTE	 (11)
11.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY - EDRY	 (12)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (14)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LKPR - LFPB	 (13)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEGE - LOWI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHTE - LFMN	 (13)
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
12.	 D-ILAM	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Liebherr Aerospace	 EDNY - ETNL	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 SP-NAZ	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 A.Vissers	 EHBK - EHBK	 (23)
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1713.	 D-ILAM	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Liebherr Aerospace	 ETNL - EDNY	

	 OY-RUO	 ATR-42-512	 Danish Air Transport	 dep to EKCH	
14.	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KBFI - LFSB	 (15)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	
15.	 D-FNAH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fresena Flug	 LSGS - LSGS	 (16)
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR - EBBR	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (17)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR - LFMN	 (17)
	 LY-DAT	 ATR-42-512	 Danu Oro Transportas (temp.bsd)	 EYKA - EGLC	  
	 9H-IBD	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Private Jet Company Malta	 EBBR - LEMD	
16.	 N2673D	 Cessna 340A Turbine	 Meijer Beheer bv	 EHMZ - LIRU	
	 OE-FDI	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Pink Aviation	 LKKT - EBLE	 (17)
	 OE-LUB	 BD.700 Global Express	 Laudamotion	 EGWU - LOWW	  
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 YU-SPB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Prince Aviation	 LYBE - LYBE	 (17)
17.	 CS-DFG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFMN - LFMN	 (18)
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 LSZH - LFMN	 (18)
	 F-HRAY	 Falcon 900LX	 Dassault Aviation	 LFPB - LKPR	  
	 G-BGGC	 Bellanca 7GCBC	 P-J.de Coninck	 LFQQ - LFQO	 (10/3)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMN - EBBR	 (20)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD - LFGA	 (31)
	 OK-MYS	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LFTW - EDDP	 (18)
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
18.	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EBOS	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EBLG - EHSE	 (19)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEPA - LOWI	
	 PH-SOE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.van Soest	 EHBD - LSZB	
19.	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 LSGS - EDTM	
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR - EBBR	
	 F-HRAY	 Falcon 900LX	 Dassault Aviation	 LKPR - LFPB	  
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EBST	 (21)
	 N2673D	 Cessna 340A Turbine	 Meijer Beheer bv	 LIRU - EHMZ	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 SP-DLB	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Jet Story	 LSGG - EGGW	  
20.	 D-EJIN	 Piper J3C-65	 RAR bvba	 delivery to EDFE	
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LSGG - EDRY	
	 G-ANFP	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Aeropartner a.s.	 EBOS - EDLN	  
	 G-BOJI	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Arrow Two Group	 LFOT - EGLK	 (22)
	 G-UDOG	 Bulldog 120/121	 M. van den Broeck	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LFSB - LFSB	 (22)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LSGG	 (23)
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EHSE - 	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBCI-EHSE	 (21)
21.	 D-CEFD	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS - LSZR	
	 F-GZGD	 Cessna TR.182RG	 Aero Club Air France - SXB	 LFST - LFST	 (22)
	 F-JBFC	 JMB VL-3	 E.Swaans	 EBZZ - EBZZ	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EFHK - LIRZ	 (27)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBST - EHHV	 (6/3)
	 OO-DKM	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 LFRF - EBGB	 (22)
	 OO-MLS	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 H.Fransen	 EBZZ - EBZR	 (4)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-DWH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Weerd BV	 EHBD - EHBD	
22.	 D-EBVV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Leeman (delivery)	 EBKH- based	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (27)
	 OO-FPF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Flying Group (delivery)	 BIKF - based	
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZW - EBZR	 (27)
	 OO-WVS	 Cessna 172N	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSGK - EHBD	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE - EHLE	
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	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM - EGGP	 (25)
23.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFPB - LSZH	  
	 D-EWUP	 Cessna T206H	 E.Melissant	 EDFZ - EHSE	 (26)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	 (24)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - LSZC	 (24)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGG - EBKT	 (26)
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
24.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSZH - EGTK	  
	 D-CLAM	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 ETNL - ETNL	
	 F-HELE	 Socata TBM-850	 Vol Direct	 LFSB - LFRN	 (25)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LSZC - EBOS	 (26)
25.	 D-ILAT	 Eclipse EA.550	 Liebherr	 EDNY - EDNY	 (26)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (27)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - ENGM	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 OH-ADM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EGLF - EGLF	 (26)
	 OK-SLS	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 DTTA - LIBP	 (26)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD - EBCI	 (2)
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 lsd Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	 (5)
	 OO-TMN	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA	 dep to LKKV	
	 PH-DKI	 Partenavia P.68C	 Lammers Industries	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
26.	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHGG - EHRD	
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKPR - EGKB	
	 OK-UNI	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LFPB - LKPR	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LFMN	 (27)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EBKT - EHRD	 (27)
	 PH-CCA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Van den Akker Beheer	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-CJC	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 PH-PVR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Unisign bv	 EHBD - EHBD	
27.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGLD	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-CCL	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Clement - Amsins	 EHSE - EHSE	  
	 PH-DKI	 Partenavia P.68C	 Lammers Industries	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH - LEJR	
	 2-MAPP	 Cessna 421C	 MBA Aviation Ltd	 EKRK - EGTB	 (2/3)
28.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LSZR - LIML	
	 G-SPRE	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Xclusive Jet Charter	 EGPH - EGPH	
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OE-GKW	 Gulfstream G100	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBST	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
29.	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 EBZH - EBZH	 (2)
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	 (3)
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (4)
	 OO-SKY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT - EGTK	 (30)
	 OO-WGW	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helimo nv	 EBZW - EHBD	
	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR - EHEH	
30.	 D-IBBS	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 EDDL - EDLN	
	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LFPB - LSGS	  
	 G-TBEA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Xclusive Jet Charter	 EGCC - EGCC	
	 N165SL	 P-180 Avanti	 Nextgen	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHBK	 (1)
	 OO-SKY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EGTK - EDDK	 (31)
31.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LSGG - ESSB	
	 D-EBZR	 PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P. Mombers	 delivery to EBZR	
	 HA-FAN	 Embraer EMB.120ER	 Budapest Aircraft Services	 LHBP - LFLC	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - DTNH	



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2015/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
17	 N7277F	 Beech C90GT	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EDTG - EDTG	

	 OO-PZG	 Cessna 208B	 Piloten Zonder Grenzen	 EBOS - 	
	 OO-SKY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EDDK - EGWU	
					   
Danish Air Transport/Cityjet flights	 	 	 	
	 LY-DAT	 15-20,22-27,29-31			 
	 OY-RUO	 1-6,8-13			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 28-31			 
	 OO-JVA	 1-28			 
					   
First visits				  
02.	 OK-BII	 Beech 400A	 Praga Aviation		
07.	 OK-KIN	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner		
09.	 F-GTVC	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet		
	 F-GVVB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Evolem Aviation		
	 N892WA	 RC-690A Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba		
15.	 LY-DAT	 ATR-42-512	 Danu Oro Transportas (temp.bsd)		
	 9H-IBD	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Private Jet Company Malta		
16.	 OE-FDI	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Pink Aviation		
	 OE-LUB	 BD.700 Global Express	 Laudamotion		
17.	 F-HRAY	 Falcon 900LX	 Dassault Aviation		
	 OK-MYS	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeropartner		
19.	 SP-DLB	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Jet Story		
20.	 G-ANFP	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Aeropartner a.s.		
21.	 F-GZGD	 Cessna TR.182RG	 Aero Club Air France - SXB		
	 F-JBFC	 JMB VL-3	 E.Swaans		
22.	 D-EBVV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Leeman		
	 OO-FPF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Flying Group		
23.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
25.	 D-ILAT	 Eclipse EA.550	 Liebherr		
27.	 PH-CCL	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Clement - Amsins		
	 2-MAPP	 Cessna 421C	 MBA Aviation Ltd		
30.	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet		
31.	 HA-FAN	 Embraer EMB.120ER	 Budapest Aircraft Services		


